

DECISION

Case number: NDR121-14

Applicant: Peter Kieseker Respondent: Joey Pamment

Before: Member Allen

Date: 24 September 2015

Proceeding Type: On the papers

Initiating document: Application for a tree dispute

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT:

- 1. Joey Pamment must pay Peter Kieseker the amount of \$690.00 within 14 days of today.
- 2. The registered owner of the lot at 14 Croydon Avenue CURRIMUNDI QLD 4551 ("the Tree-Keeper") arrange for the complete removal of the Cheese Tree (*Glochidion ferdinandi*) the subject of the dispute ("the Works"):
- 3. The Works must be carried out:
 - (a) By an appropriately insured arborist with a minimum of Australian Qualifications Framework level 3 in Arboriculture; and
 - (b) Within 60 days of the date of this order

Signed

Member Allen

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal